
 

Team Results-Girls Varsity 

GlenOak Eagle Invitational 

August 29, 2020. Glen Oak High School Canton,OH 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------

------- 

 1. Jackson                        Score:    31     Total:   1:41:16.47 

                                                  Average:   0:20:15.29 

                                                   Spread:   0:01:41.61 

                                   Points   Time    Grade  Behind Winner 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------

------- 

      1. Sofia Istnick                1  0:19:18.49   11     0:00:00.00 

      2. Kailey Zagst                 2  0:19:32.52   10     0:00:14.03 

      3. Allie Hartnett               7  0:20:36.14   11     0:01:17.65 

      4. Allyson Bailey               9  0:20:49.22   12     0:01:30.73 

      5. Hannah Sanders              12  0:21:00.10   11     0:01:41.61 

      6. Grace Bonvechio             14  0:21:14.61   11     0:01:56.12 

      7. Haley Rohn                  15  0:21:18.65   12     0:02:00.16 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------

------- 

 2. Mentor                         Score:    38     Total:   1:42:36.58 

                                                  Average:   0:20:31.32 

                                                   Spread:   0:01:15.57 

                                   Points   Time    Grade  Behind Winner 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------

------- 

      1. Savannah Dennison            3  0:19:42.43   10     0:00:23.94 

      2. Kate Szep                    6  0:20:17.31   12     0:00:58.82 

      3. Madison Clark                8  0:20:48.31   10     0:01:29.82 

      4. Ada Sabo                    10  0:20:50.53    9     0:01:32.04 

      5. Annie Berrow                11  0:20:58.00    9     0:01:39.51 

      6. Rylee Yocum                 17  0:21:27.60   12     0:02:09.11 

      7. Mallory Chicone             19  0:21:36.89    9     0:02:18.40 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------

------- 

 3. Green                          Score:    81     Total:   1:47:38.96 

                                                  Average:   0:21:31.79 

                                                   Spread:   0:02:38.76 

                                   Points   Time    Grade  Behind Winner 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------

------- 

      1. Olivia Gang                  4  0:19:50.00   12     0:00:31.51 

      2. Olivia Fortner              16  0:21:26.00   11     0:02:07.51 

      3. Carmen Sims                 18  0:21:35.69   11     0:02:17.20 

      4. Ellie Dale                  20  0:22:18.51   12     0:03:00.02 

      5. Leigha Hall                 23  0:22:28.76   12     0:03:10.27 

      6. Piper Kozlowski             32  0:23:07.14   11     0:03:48.65 

      7. Anne Shroyer                35  0:23:20.22   10     0:04:01.73 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------

------- 

 4. Hoover                         Score:    91     Total:   1:49:29.37 

                                                  Average:   0:21:53.87 

                                                   Spread:   0:02:33.88 

                                   Points   Time    Grade  Behind Winner 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------

------- 

      1. Ariana Manos                 5  0:20:14.70   12     0:00:56.21 

      2. Leah Fisher                 13  0:21:13.65    9     0:01:55.16 

      3. Anna Donaldson              22  0:22:26.35    9     0:03:07.86 



      4. Lindsay Conrad              25  0:22:46.09    9     0:03:27.60 

      5. Ally Miller                 26  0:22:48.58   10     0:03:30.09 

      6. Gina Cardinale              31  0:23:07.09   11     0:03:48.60 

      7. Lauren Hobe                 34  0:23:15.68   10     0:03:57.19 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------

------- 

 5. GlenOak                        Score:   129     Total:   1:53:40.00 

                                                  Average:   0:22:44.00 

                                                   Spread:   0:00:30.95 

                                   Points   Time    Grade  Behind Winner 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------

------- 

      1. Alea Zelle                  21  0:22:26.16   12     0:03:07.67 

      2. Makayla Spoon               24  0:22:29.76   12     0:03:11.27 

      3. Nora Salem                  27  0:22:53.19    9     0:03:34.70 

      4. Jillian Wilgus              28  0:22:53.78   12     0:03:35.29 

      5. Jocelyn Boone               29  0:22:57.11   12     0:03:38.62 

      6. Caris Lantz                 30  0:23:03.09   10     0:03:44.60 

      7. Jenna Delp                  33  0:23:14.09   10     0:03:55.60 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------

------- 

Printouts compliments of Greater Cleveland XC 

 

 

 

Individual Results-Girls Varsity 

GlenOak Eagle Invitational 

August 29, 2020. Glen Oak High School Canton,OH 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------

------- 

Plc Pts Name                        Team                     Grade   Time 

Number 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------

------- 

  1   1 Sofia Istnick               Jackson                  11  

0:19:18.49 4539 

  2   2 Kailey Zagst                Jackson                  10  

0:19:32.52 4553 

  3   3 Savannah Dennison           Mentor                   10  

0:19:42.43 4611 

  4   4 Olivia Gang                 Green                    12  

0:19:50.00 4378 

  5   5 Ariana Manos                Hoover                   12  

0:20:14.70 4474 

  6   6 Kate Szep                   Mentor                   12  

0:20:17.31 4628 

  7   7 Allie Hartnett              Jackson                  11  

0:20:36.14 4534 

  8   8 Madison Clark               Mentor                   10  

0:20:48.31 4609 

  9   9 Allyson Bailey              Jackson                  12  

0:20:49.22 4528 

 10  10 Ada Sabo                    Mentor                    9  

0:20:50.53 4626 

 11  11 Annie Berrow                Mentor                    9  

0:20:58.00 4604 

 12  12 Hannah Sanders              Jackson                  11  

0:21:00.10 4549 

 13  13 Leah Fisher                 Hoover                    9  

0:21:13.65 4464 



 14  14 Grace Bonvechio             Jackson                  11  

0:21:14.61 4531 

 15  15 Haley Rohn                  Jackson                  12  

0:21:18.65 4547 

 16  16 Olivia Fortner              Green                    11  

0:21:26.00 4377 

 17  17 Rylee Yocum                 Mentor                   12  

0:21:27.60 4630 

 18     Lauren Stayer               Jackson                  12  

0:21:32.84 4550 

 19  18 Carmen Sims                 Green                    11  

0:21:35.69 4395 

 20  19 Mallory Chicone             Mentor                    9  

0:21:36.89 4608 

 21     Gianna Hudas                Jackson                   9  

0:21:52.45 4536 

 22     Sophia Reed                 Jackson                   9  

0:22:02.32 4546 

 23     Annise Berkeley             Jackson                  11  

0:22:02.70 4530 

 24     Elena Rowley                Jackson                   9  

0:22:11.79 4548 

 25     Casey Wachhaus              Mentor                   11  

0:22:17.36 4629 

 26  20 Ellie Dale                  Green                    12  

0:22:18.51 4375 

 27     Addison Lyles               Mentor                    9  

0:22:21.89 4618 

 28     Marina Roeder               Mentor                   10  

0:22:23.83 4625 

 29  21 Alea Zelle                  GlenOak                  12  

0:22:26.16 4343 

 30  22 Anna Donaldson              Hoover                    9  

0:22:26.35 4461 

 31     Kylie Beucler               Mentor                   10  

0:22:27.53 4605 

 32  23 Leigha Hall                 Green                    12  

0:22:28.76 4379 

 33  24 Makayla Spoon               GlenOak                  12  

0:22:29.76 4336 

 34  25 Lindsay Conrad              Hoover                    9  

0:22:46.09 4457 

 35  26 Ally Miller                 Hoover                   10  

0:22:48.58 4477 

 36  27 Nora Salem                  GlenOak                   9  

0:22:53.19 4333 

 37  28 Jillian Wilgus              GlenOak                  12  

0:22:53.78 4341 

 38  29 Jocelyn Boone               GlenOak                  12  

0:22:57.11 4316 

 39  30 Caris Lantz                 GlenOak                  10  

0:23:03.09 4325 

 40  31 Gina Cardinale              Hoover                   11  

0:23:07.09 4456 

 41  32 Piper Kozlowski             Green                    11  

0:23:07.14 4385 

 42     Kathryn Lisachenko          Mentor                    9  

0:23:10.74 4617 

 43     Camryn Meek                 Jackson                  11  

0:23:10.75 4542 



 44  33 Jenna Delp                  GlenOak                  10  

0:23:14.09 4320 

 45     Ashley Cooper               Mentor                   11  

0:23:14.96 4610 

 46  34 Lauren Hobe                 Hoover                   10  

0:23:15.68 4467 

 47  35 Anne Shroyer                Green                    10  

0:23:20.22 4394 

 48     Serena Sommers              GlenOak                  12  

0:23:20.82 4335 

 49     Lily Martin                 Hoover                   12  

0:23:31.73 4475 

 50     Emily May                   GlenOak                  10  

0:23:32.15 4329 

 51     Addison Herstine            Hoover                   10  

0:23:33.25 4466 

 52     Cassie Grimm                Hoover                   10  

0:23:35.22 4465 

 53     Ava Peterson                Jackson                  11  

0:23:36.81 4544 

 54     Hannah Burke                Mentor                   11  

0:23:46.60 4607 

 55     Lauren Whitmer              Green                     9  

0:23:56.34 4396 

 56     Ashlinne Horning            Hoover                    9  

0:24:03.20 4469 

 57     Gracie Budziak              Green                    10  

0:24:08.92 4373 

 58     Carmyn Grubbs               GlenOak                  12  

0:24:18.54 4322 

 59     Chase LaChance              Hoover                   10  

0:24:43.45 4471 

 60     Rylie Severson              GlenOak                  12  

0:24:45.64 4334 

 61     Matilda Pablo               Hoover                   11  

0:24:48.17 4480 

 62     Kali Angerstien             Green                    10  

0:25:01.22 4371 

 63     Amber Bossart               GlenOak                  12  

0:25:03.33 4317 

 64     Sydney Lutz                 Green                    10  

0:25:08.08 4387 

 65     Kate Weisbrod               GlenOak                  10  

0:25:21.48 4339 

 66     Amelia Palombo              Hoover                   12  

0:25:37.52 4481 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------

------- 

Printouts compliments of Greater Cleveland XC 

 

 

         


